POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi – 110016

Invitation to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) in the business of products required for 33 kV and above Voltage Transmission Systems (generally upto 765 kV AC/ 800 kV HVDC) for their participation in Regional Vendor Development Programme cum Industrial Exhibition being organized by POWERGRID

Ref.: N1/C&M/18-19/MSE VDP

Date: 22.12.2018

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (POWERGRID), a Navratna CPSE and the Central Transmission Utility (CTU) of India, is mainly in the business of construction and operation of Transmission Systems at voltage levels from 33 kV to above (generally upto 765 kV AC/800 kV HVDC). Further details about POWERGRID can be obtained from its website – www.powergridindia.com. In an endeavor to enhance participation of MSEs in its project procurement as per Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises, POWERGRID intends to organize a Regional Vendor Development Programme cum Industrial Exhibition for MSEs who are in the business of products required for 33 kV and above Voltage Transmission Systems (generally upto 765 kV AC/ 800 kV HVDC).

Interested MSEs, who are in the business of products required for 33 kV and above Voltage Transmission Systems (generally upto 765 kV AC/ 800 kV HVDC), may visit link – 'MSE Regional Vendor Development Program cum Industrial Exhibition' in 'Tender' Section of POWERGRID's website – <u>www.powergridindia.com</u> for further details and completion of on-line formalities for making request for participation & furnishing requisite particulars alongwith supporting documentary evidences, for which the deadline is upto **17.00 hrs. (IST) on 14.01.2019**. Late/request for participation with incomplete particulars/supporting documentary evidences will not be entertained.

After the deadline, requests, complete in all respects, will be examined by POWERGRID for finalization/short-listing of MSEs (as required depending upon the response/ nature of business of MSEs etc. for which POWERGRID will be sole judge) for inviting them for MSE Regional Vendor Development Program cum Industrial Exhibition to be organized by POWERGRID.

The short-listed MSEs shall be intimated the date, venue, schedule for presentation, charges for stalls for industrial exhibition for their products etc. (as opted) for the Regional Vendor Development Program cum Industrial Exhibition. These details shall also be made available at the aforesaid link at POWERGRID's website.

POWERGRID reserve the right to annul this process without assigning any reason therefor. Any updates to this notice/ Regional Vendor Development Program cum Industrial Exhibition can be obtained at aforesaid link at POWERGRID's website. Interested MSEs are requested to ensure that all updates are considered while making their request for participation.

All correspondence/communication shall be made to: 'Sr. GM (C&M), POWERGRID, Northern Region-1 B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi – 110016 on +91 (011)-26867148